CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, December 15, 2020

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 11/18/2020 — 12/8/2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Lynch, Jack 11/18/2020 9/20/2020 DFW Airport General Liability  Collision/Moving Impact Aviation No Yes
Leal, Hugo 11/18/2020 11/7/2020 Navasota Circle General Liability =~ Water Leak Water  Yes No
Ramirez, Sergio 11/18/2020 10/15/2020 Milam Street Auto Collision - Driving Not CFW  No No
Cooper, Marcus  11/18/2020 11/4/2020 Charlotte St General Liability ~ Sink Hole Water No No
You, Haejung 11/19/2020 7/10/2020 IH 30 Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
Souimaniphanh, L 11/24/2020 11/23/2020 Trilobite Trail ~ General Liability ~ Collision Not CFW  No No
Harrell, Shaelyn 11/24/2020 11/22/2020 Old Cleburne Rd General Liability =~ Manhole/meter cover TPW No No
Solis, Mario 11/24/2020 11/6/2020 Vickery Blvd  Auto Collision - Driving TPW No Yes
Bee, Kashanta 11/6/2020 11/6/2020 E Berry St Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Fresch, Zay'Brion 11/6/2020 11/6/2020 E Berry St Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Alvis, Mark 11/6/2020 11/6/2020 E Berry St Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Brannon, James 11/25/2020 11/1/2011 Odessa St General Liability =~ Missing Property Police No No
Thursday, December 10, 2020 Page 1 of 2



Igbal, Azhar

Postell, Andrew

Baca, Juan

Adams, Starlet

Padilla, Marilynn

Flores, Eric

Bostic, Melanie

Brooks, Chantah

Steele, Dusty

Tejeda, Francisco

Serrato, Ana

Childress, Cathe

11/30/2020

11/30/2020

10/8/2020

12/1/2020

12/1/2020

12/2/2020

12/2/2020

12/2/2020

12/2/2020

11/17/2020

12/3/2020

12/4/2020

Sunset Hills, HOA12/7/2020

Utility & Water

12/8/2020

Thursday, December 10, 2020

11/12/2020

11/25/2020

10/7/2020

11/30/2020

11/30/2020

8/12/2020

11/20/2020

11/24/2020

11/19/2020

11/16/2020

11/28/2020

12/4/2020

10/21/2020

10/12/2020

Canyon Trail

Lotus Ave

Erath St

Diaz Ave

Diaz Ave

Gold Spike Rd

Kimball Museu

Cass Dr

Ocotillo

N Main St

5th Street

E 12th Street

Sunset Hills Dr

Fort Worth

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Property Damage

Water Line Damage

Collision - Driving

Manhole/meter cover

Manhole/meter cover

Street Condition

Slip/ Fall

Law Enforcement

Property Damage

Collision - Driving

Property Damage

Zoning Issue

Sprinkler Damage

Contact- Object

Not CFW

Water

Police

Water

Water

TPW

Not CFW

Police

Water

Police

Not CFW

Planning

TPW

Water

No

Page 2 of 2



