## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday, December 15, 2020

## RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 11/18/2020 – 12/8/2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Lynch, Jack	11/18/2020	9/20/2020	DFW Airport	General Liability	Collision/Moving Impact	Aviation	No	Yes
Leal, Hugo	11/18/2020	11/7/2020	Navasota Circle	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Ramirez, Sergio	11/18/2020	10/15/2020	Milam Street	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	No
Cooper, Marcus	11/18/2020	11/4/2020	Charlotte St	General Liability	Sink Hole	Water	No	No
You, Haejung	11/19/2020	7/10/2020	IH 30	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Souimaniphanh,	L 11/24/2020	11/23/2020	Trilobite Trail	General Liability	Collision	Not CFW	No	No
Harrell, Shaelyn	11/24/2020	11/22/2020	Old Cleburne Ro	d General Liability	Manhole/meter cover	TPW	No	No
Solis, Mario	11/24/2020	11/6/2020	Vickery Blvd	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Bee, Kashanta	11/6/2020	11/6/2020	E Berry St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Fresch, Zay'Brion	n 11/6/2020	11/6/2020	E Berry St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Alvis, Mark	11/6/2020	11/6/2020	E Berry St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Brannon, James	11/25/2020	11/1/2011	Odessa St	General Liability	Missing Property	Police	No	No

Thursday, December 10, 2020 Page 1 of 2

Iqbal, Azhar	11/30/2020	11/12/2020	Canyon Trail	General Liability	Property Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Postell, Andrew	11/30/2020	11/25/2020	Lotus Ave	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Baca, Juan	10/8/2020	10/7/2020	Erath St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Adams, Starlet	12/1/2020	11/30/2020	Diaz Ave	General Liability	Manhole/meter cover	Water	No	No
Padilla, Marilynn	12/1/2020	11/30/2020	Diaz Ave	General Liability	Manhole/meter cover	Water	No	No
Flores, Eric	12/2/2020	8/12/2020	Gold Spike Rd	General Liability	Street Condition	TPW	No	No
Bostic, Melanie	12/2/2020	11/20/2020	Kimball Museu	General Liability	Slip/ Fall	Not CFW	No	Yes
Brooks, Chantah	12/2/2020	11/24/2020	Cass Dr	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	No
Steele, Dusty	12/2/2020	11/19/2020	Ocotillo	General Liability	Property Damage	Water	No	No
Tejeda, Francisco	11/17/2020	11/16/2020	N Main St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Serrato, Ana	12/3/2020	11/28/2020	5th Street	General Liability	Property Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Childress, Cathe	12/4/2020	12/4/2020	E 12th Street	General Liability	Zoning Issue	Planning	No	No
Sunset Hills, HO	A 12/7/2020	10/21/2020	Sunset Hills Dr	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	TPW	No	No
Utility & Water	12/8/2020	10/12/2020	Fort Worth	General Liability	Contact- Object	Water	No	No

Thursday, December 10, 2020

Page 2 of 2